

**In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Sealdah,
South 24-Parganas**

CRIMINAL REVISION –40 /2025

1. Rajesh Maity
2. Sikha Maity

..... Petitioner(s)/Revisionist

-Vs-

1. Tapan Biswas
2. The State of West Bengal

..... Respondent(s)

Order No-1

Date: 04.06.2025

Received the Case Record from the Central Filing Section.

This is an application U/S. 438/440 of the BNSS filed by the Petitioner against an Order dated **28.04.2025** passed by **Ld. Special Executive Magistrate, Sealdah** in connection with **M/SEM case no. 09 of 2024**.

Register.

Court Fees Rs. 40/- have been paid.

An application for stay has filed.

PO is busy with POCSO Cases.

Fix **05.06.2025** for **hearing of stay petition**.

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah