

Criminal revision 40 of 25
C.I.S. Registration no. 40 of 25
CNR NO. WBSP07-001752-2025

Order No. 04 dated 18.11.25

Appellant Rajesh Maity is present by filing hazira.
A fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 1, Tapan Biswas.
Ld. Advocate for the petitioner / respondent is redundant as he has filed a hazira.
Ld. Advocate for the respondent no. 1, Tapan Biswas prays for time to file W/O.
Prayer of the respondent no.1 is allowed.
T.C.R. has yet not received.
Call for TCR.
Fix 27-03-2026 for TCR.

D/C.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

I.M.Mitra.

2nd Addl. Sessions Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.
J.O. Code : WB00656